Sed ngCk Cou nty 525 North II;/II(E)IlJnr Street 3rd

Wichita, KS 67203

Legislation Text

File #: 18-209, Version: 1

AMENDMENT OF A CONTRACT WITH THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND
FAMILIES TO FUND ONE-THIRD OF THE COST OF THE EXPLOITED AND MISSING CHILD
UNIT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2018.

Presented by: Colonel Richard Powell, Undersheriff, Sheriff's Office.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the amendment and authorize the Chairman to sign.

The Kansas Department for Children and Families (DCF) has historically provided 1/3 of the costs of
materials and operating expenses of the Exploited and Missing Child Unit (EMCU). This amendment
renews and amends the original 2010 Contract for Operation and Finance. It provides funding for the
year 2018 by DCF and incorporates the 2018 EMCU Memorandum of Understanding (revised
1/17/2018), the 2018 EMCU Budget and the states' Contractual Attachment DA 146a (Rev.6-12).
According to the amendment, DCF will provide funding of $46,056 for 2018.

Alternatives: Do not sign the amendment and absorb the costs in the County General Fund.

Financial Considerations: Revenues of $46,056 will be deposited into cost center 17014-110.
Sufficient budget authority exists in the 2018 budget for this amendment.

Legal Considerations: K.S.A. 19-101 and K.S.A. 19-212 provide authority for this action. Simple
majority vote is required. The terms and conditions of this contract are substantially similar to prior
agreements. This contract amendment has been reviewed and approved by the County Counselor's
Office.

Policy Considerations: None

Outside Attendees:

Multimedia Presentation:

Sedgwick County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

